
Results Weelde 2019: 10 november 2019

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Suri Junior Female White AWS Goldy Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Female White AWS Galatia AWS Ariel Westhoek Safari 1st prize 2
Suri Intermediate Female White AWS Curly AWS Ariel Westhoek Safari 2nd prize 2
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AWS Amber Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey SA Liath Inca Grey Haribo SaMi's Alpaca's 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey D'Ave Artemis Houghton Noah II d'Ave 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Tumulus Qui‐Ny‐Sha Meon Valley Ardingly Alpaca Tumulus 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AWS Aiko Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Maquis Heaven Inca Grey Flyte Alpagas du Maquis 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Sunset Titus Cedar House Virgil Tibbs Sunset Alpaca 2nd prize 2
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black MB Michellie Jones CD Corona MB Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Maquis Habanera Inca Grey Flyte Westhoek Safari 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Flanders Zegna ET Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca Flanders 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Eastbel Cher Inca Implicit  East Belgium Alpacas 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Mandel Zsa Zsa Sunsetestate Gladstone Mandel Alpaca's 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Black Sunsetestate Tiara Sunsetestate Keefer ET Mandel Alpaca's 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Black Sunsetestate Fiona Sunsetestate Zaire Kristof Van Impe 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Black Flanders Orion ET Millduck Oregon Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Black Eastbel David Guetta Inca Implicit  East Belgium Alpacas 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Lancaster Beck Brow Jimmy Choos View Alpacafarm 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Lennox Beck Brow Jimmy Choos Kristof Van Impe 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Pachmana Ariano Lusi FireFox Alpaca Pachmana 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Black Mandel Tygris Cedar House Virgil Tibbs Mandel Alpaca's 1st prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Black AWS Chucky AWS Chucky Westhoek Safari 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Black Tienda Molino Key Largo Tienda Molino Key Largo Kristof Van Impe 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Senior Male Black VekoFarm Desert Dibbe VekoFarm Desert Dibbe Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 1
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AWS Papaya Flanders Cassius Absauwen Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Top‐Line Maserati AWS Jubel Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Top‐Line Magnum AWS Jubel Top‐Line‐Alpacas 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Flanders Feodor Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Flanders Balthazar ET Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Flanders Oscar ET Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Absauwen Alpacas 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown AO Shadow Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Reckheim 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown Houghton Cambridge Elsendale Fernando d'Ave 2nd prize 2



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Flanders Olympia ET Millduck Oregon Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Ringwood Terra Nova AWS Jubel Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn ARE Formidable Houghton Tequila Alpaca Reckheim 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AWS Victoria Flanders Cassius Absauwen Alpacas 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AAR Ella M Inca Elliott Alpaca Arendonk 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn D'Ave Annie Houghton Noah II d'Ave 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Flanders Falcon ET Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top‐Line Manhatten AWS Jubel Top‐Line‐Alpacas 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top‐Line Maestro AWS Jubel Top‐Line‐Alpacas 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Chocolate Torpedo Flanders Salvador ET Alpaca Chocolate Hills 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Eastbel Casper Inca Implicit  East Belgium Alpacas 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Flanders Igor Cedar House Virgil Tibbs Absauwen Alpacas 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn VIEW Bink CD Marquis View Alpacafarm 4th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AWE Herculus CD Fabian Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 1
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige Ringwood Twilight Mount Tamar Appaloosa Shadow Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Beige MB Leanda Cave CD Corona MB Alpacas 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Beige ARE Dior Meon Valley Eros Alpaca Reckheim 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Beige Top‐Line Mister X Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Beige Sunset Casper Flanders Cassius Sunset Alpaca 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Beige VDMJ Pablo Bozedown Desert Alpaca‐erf VdMJ 2nd prize 2
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White Flanders Norah ET Quality Line Ghost Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AWE Cleopatra CD Leroy Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female White MB Chrissie Wellington CD Corona MB Alpacas 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Top‐Line Lyla Quality Line Ghost Top‐Line‐Alpacas 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Flanders Alaska ET Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Mandel Alpaca's 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Top‐Line Live Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male White D'Ave Alpes ACC Cambridge Navigator d'Ave 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male White AWE Don Juan CD Fabian Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male White Houghton Oxford Elsendale Fernando d'Ave 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male White Flanders Salvador ET Sandjo Shalimar Alpaca Chocolate Hills 1st prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male White CD Dynamo Futura Humdinger Alpaca Arendonk 2nd prize 2
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi Ringwood HQ Tiger Lily AWS Jubel Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Maquis Hyppolite Inca Grey Flyte Alpagas du Maquis 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi SA Kiss from a Rose Tumulus Naga's Gold SaMi's Alpaca's 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi D'Ave Amadeus Houghton Noah II d'Ave 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Multi SA Eternity Lusi FireFox SaMi's Alpaca's 1st prize 1



Colour Champions: Alpaca Sire Farm
Champion Huacaya Multi Maquis Hyppolite Inca Grey Flyte Alpagas du Maquis 5
Reserve Champion Huacaya Multi Ringwood HQ Tiger Lily AWS Jubel Ringwood Alpacas 5
Champion Huacaya Grey AWS Aiko Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Grey AWS Amber Sherlin the Avenger Westhoek Safari 7
Champion Huacaya Black Flanders Orion ET Millduck Oregon Alpaca Flanders 20
Reserve Champion Huacaya Black Maquis Habanera Inca Grey Flyte Westhoek Safari 20
Champion Huacaya Brown Flanders Feodor Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders 8
Reserve Champion Huacaya Brown Flanders Balthazar ET Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders 8
Champion Huacaya Fawn Flanders Olympia ET Millduck Oregon Alpaca Flanders 17
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fawn Ringwood Terra Nova AWS Jubel Ringwood Alpacas 17
Champion Huacaya Beige Ringwood Twilight Mount Tamar Appaloosa Shadow Ringwood Alpacas 6
Reserve Champion Huacaya Beige Top‐Line Mister X Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 6
Champion Huacaya White AWE Cleopatra CD Leroy Alpaca Weelde 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya White MB Chrissie Wellington CD Corona MB Alpacas 14
Awards: Alpaca Sire Farm
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders & Alpaca VekoFarm 3
Grand Champion Huacaya Flanders Olympia ET Millduck Oregon Alpaca Flanders 77 !!!
Reserve Champion Huacaya Flanders Feodor Waratah Flats Fire Cracker Alpaca Flanders 77
Champion Suri AWS Galatia AWS Ariel Westhoek Safari 3


